TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM569049

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adventos Corporation		07/18/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmartForce Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 S. QUEBEC STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 310 D	
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4266411	ADVENTOS
Registration Number:	4788592	SMARTCITY BY ADVENTOS
Registration Number:	4515656	SMARTER SYSTEMS. SMARTER POLICING
Registration Number:	4515655	SMARTFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8773985240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-240-9515

mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com, srengle@michaelbest.com, Email:

lachristiansen@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 1776 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Horace	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen j. horace/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0654 source=Adventos - Certificate of Amendment (7-18-19) (certified copy)#page1.tif source=Adventos - Certificate of Amendment (7-18-19) (certified copy)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0655

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVENTOS CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVENTOS CORPORATION" TO "SMARTFORCE
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY
OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5784577 8100 SR# 20196042969

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Stational States

Authentication: 203246647

Date: 07-19-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0656

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ADVENTOS CORPORATION

Adventos Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is SmartForce Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate on the 18th day of July, 2019.

ADVENTOS CORPORATION

Jane Same

By:_____

Mariano Delle Donne
President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:40 PM 07/18/2019 FILED 03:40 PM 07/18/2019

206918507 vl

RECORDED: 03/26/2020 REEL: 006900 FRAME: 0657